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O CRNP and PA Services 
CRNP and PA services are limited to the injectable drug codes referenced in 
Appendix H, Alabama Medicaid Physician Administered Drugs, all laboratory 
services, which are CLIA certified, and the following CPT codes or HCPCS codes. 

The Evaluation and Management codes that Nurse Practitioners/Physician 
Assistants may bill have been expanded.  The following list does not include all 
procedure codes covered for CRNP’s and PA’s.  For more specific information on 
coverage, you may call the Provider Assistance Center at 1 (800) 688-7989. 

Procedure Codes Description 
96110 Developmental testing; limited (eg. Developmental 

Screening Test II, Early Language Milestone Screen), with 
interpretation and report. 

99201-99205      Office/Outpatient visit for E & M of a new patient 
99211-99215 Office/Outpatient visit for E & M of an established patient  
99241-99245 Office consultation for a new or established patient 
99281-99285 Emergency department visit for E & M 
99305-99318 E & M of a new or established patient-nursing facility 

assessment 
99311-99316 Subsequent nursing facility care-E & M of new/established 

patient 
99324-99337 Domiciliary or rest home visit for E & M of a new patient 
99341-99345 Home visit for E & M of a new patient 
99347-99350 Home visit for E & M of established patient 
99354-99357 Prolonged physician service in the office or outpatient 

setting 
99360 Physician standby service 
99377 Physician supervision of a hospice patient 
99461 Normal newborn care-other than hospital or birthing room 
99381-99385-EP EPSDT periodic screening (with EP modifier), new patient 
99381-99385 EPSDT interperiodic screening (w/o EP modifier) new 

patient 
99391-99395-EP EPSDT periodic screening (w/EP modifier), established 

patient 
                         
Nurse Practitioners may be reimbursed at 100% for lab and injectable drugs.  Lab 
codes allowed are based on CLIA certification.   
 

In order to bill for the administration fee for vaccines for children, providers must be 
enrolled as a VFC provider. 
 
Refer to Chapter 13, section 13.2 for instructions on administering and billing dental 
varnishing procedures. 
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O-2 January 2012 

O.1 First Assistant CPT Codes for Physician 
Employed CRNP/PAs 

CRNP’s and Physician Assistants who perform as 1st assistant at surgery, must bill modifier AS 
(Physician Assistant, nurse practitioner, or clinical nurse specialist service for assistant at 
surgery) along with the appropriate procedure code.   For more specific information on 
coverage, you may call the Provider Assistance Center at 1-800-688-7989. 
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